



City of Tulsa Purchasing Department
 175 E. 2nd Street 15th Floor
 Tulsa, OK 74103

TAC 838D
 Liquid Biosolids Disposal by Land Application
 Water & Sewer Department
 Bid Date: August 13, 2020

Ashleigh McCarn
amccarn@cityoftulsa.org
 Please contact if you have any questions
 918-596-7561

1. Delivery:

If your Bid is accepted and a contract is executed, state the number of days you need to deliver the Goods and/or to begin providing Services:

You must be able to deliver the Goods and/or Services as specified in your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating your contract or canceling the Purchase Order, pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

2. Pricing

(ESTIMATED QUANTITIES FOR EVALUATION PURPOSES ONLY)

Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	J. Oros Environmental, Inc.		Hodges Farms & Dredgin, LLC		Customized Environmental Solutions, Inc. dba Telum		Denali Water Solutions LLC	
			Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
204.1	LABOR, EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS NECESSARY FOR PARTIAL CLEANOUT OF BIOSOLIDS CONTAINED WITHIN THE NORTHSIDE AND SOUTHSIDE LAGOONS PER THESE PURCHASE AGREEMENT DOCUMENTS. BID IS UNIT PER GALLON.	19,000,000 Gallons	\$0.06	\$1,140,000.00	\$0.0329	\$625,100.00	\$0.0399	*758,100.00	\$0.0398	\$756,200.00
204.2	LABOR, EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS NECESSARY FOR CLEANOUT OF BIOSOLIDS BELOW 201.4.1 ELEVATIONS CONTAINED WITHIN THE NORTHSIDE AND SOUTHSIDE LAGOONS PER THESE PURCHASE AGREEMENT DOCUMENTS. BID IS UNIT PRICE PER GALLON.	1,000,000 Gallons	\$0.06	\$60,000.00	\$0.0329	\$32,900.00	\$0.0399	*39,900.00	\$0.0398	\$39,800.00
204.3	COST PER MILE FOR EACH 1,000 GALLONS HAULED FURTHER THAN 20 MILES ROUND TRIP HAUL ROUTE INCLUDED PER THESE PURCHASE AGREEMENT DOCUMENTS. BID IS UNIT PRICE FOR 1,000 GALLONS PER MILE.	230,000 (1,00gal/mile)	\$0.10	\$23,000.00	\$0.11	\$25,300.00	\$0.10	\$23,000.00	\$0.06	\$13,800.00
TOTAL COST NOT TO EXCEED: (All costs must be included or your Bid will be disqualified)			\$1,223,000.00		\$683,300.00		*821,000.00		\$809,800.00	
Delivery:			30 Days		30 days of notice to proceed		30 Days		10 Days	
Annual Price Adjustment:			Fixed 2%		Fixed 2%		Fixed 2%		2% Fixed	
Notes:							*Total Cost Corrected based on unit cost.			